

## **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Master

File Number: 2021-0225

File ID: 2021-0225 Type: Purchase Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 2 Reference: 2021-0225 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 06/09/2021

File Name: Reguest for Purchase Authorization - Innovation Hills Final Action:

Playground Phase 2 Grant

Title label: Request for Purchase Authorization - PARKS: Increase to Blanket Purchase

Order/Contract for engineering services for the Phase II development of the Innovation Hills Playground Area related to grant funding in the amount of \$2,700.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$29,560.00; Spalding DeDecker

Associates, Rochester Hills, MI

Notes: RES0153-2021

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 011022 Agenda Summary.pdf, 062121 Agenda Enactment Number:

Summary.pdf, Proposal.pdf, 062121 Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

**Related Files:** 

## **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regul Meeting	lar 06/21/2021	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
		motion carried by the foll	lowing vote:	ed by Morita, that this matter bowyer, Deel, Hetrick, Morita, I	, ,	ution. The	

## Text of Legislative File 2021-0225

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - PARKS: Increase to Blanket Purchase Order/Contract for engineering services for the Phase II development of the Innovation Hills Playground Area related to grant funding in the amount of \$2,700.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of \$29,560.00; Spalding DeDecker Associates, Rochester Hills, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes an increase to the blanket purchase

order/contract for engineering services for the Phase II development of Innovation Hills Playground Area related to grant funding to Spalding DeDecker, Rochester Hills, Michigan in the amount of \$2,700.00 for a new not-to-exceed contract amount of \$29,560.00.